504071746 10/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4118413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN GOPLEN	09/02/2016
ROBERT SCHELLIN	09/06/2016
RICHARD STOVALL	09/02/2016
JOHN CUPP	09/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NELSON GLOBAL PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	1560 WILLIAMS DRIVE
City:	STOUGHTON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53589

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29575741

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)824-8385

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6088248300

Email: paralegal@jsmithpatentlaw.com

SMITH LAW OFFICE **Correspondent Name:** 8517 EXCELSIOR DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 402

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53717

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10069.831\001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFRY W. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffry W. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=10069-831-001 Assignments-Exec#page1.tif source=10069-831-001_Assignments-Exec#page2.tif

source=10069-831-001_Assignments-Exec#page3.tif
source=10069-831-001_Assignments-Exec#page4.tif
source=10069-831-001_Assignments-Exec#page5.tif
source=10069-831-001_Assignments-Exec#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kevin Goplen, residing at Deerfield, WI; Robert Schellin, residing at Stoughton, WI; Richard Stovall, residing at Knoxville, TN; and John Cupp, residing at Knoxville, TN (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented or co-invented a GASEOUS DILUTER ("the invention"), for which application is being made for Letters Patent in the United States as Application No. 29/575,741 filed on August 29, 2016 ("the application"); and

WHEREAS, Nelson Global Products, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Indiana, and having its principal office at 1560 Williams Drive, Stoughton, WI 53589 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and the application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the above application and in and to the application, and any and all divisions, continuations, and related foreign applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and other country or region throughout the world, which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention or resulting from the application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

ASSIGNORS do further hereby agree to provide all reasonable aid to ASSIGNEE in the making and prosecuting of this and any application for other Letters Patent that ASSIGNEE may wish to make in the United States, or any foreign country or region throughout the world, covering the invention and in vesting in ASSIGNEE like exclusive right, title, and interest in and to all such other applications and resulting Letters Patent in similar proportion; and

ASSIGNORS hereby agree that ASSIGNORS will similarly aid ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of any interference that may arise involving any application for Letters Patent herein contemplated and

1

Docket No. 10069.831\001 U.S. Application No. 29/575,741

that ASSIGNORS will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

Executed this and day of September, 2016

	<u></u> , _0	
	ASSIGNOR: Kei M. Lyl Kevin Goplen	SEAL)
STATE OF WISC.) ss.		
This instrument was signed before 2016, by HeVI'N Goplen	me at Stoughton, on the 2nd day of 3	September,
20 <u>10</u> , 09 110 1111	Notary Public, State of Wisconson My Commission: Warch 5, 2017	11/47) 11/4/10 10/4/10

Docket No. 10069.831\001 U.S. Application No. 29/575,741

Executed this day of September, 2016

ASSIGNOR:

____(SEAL)

Robert Schellin

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

county of Dane) ss

This instrument was signed before me at Stoughton on the 6th day of September,

2016 by Robert Schellin.

Notary Public, State of Wiscensin My Commission: March 5,2017

Executed this 2 day of September, 2016

	Richard Stovall	(SEAL)
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF)	SS.	
This instrument was signed be 20 <u>10</u> , by <u>fuctored stays</u>	(city or town)	the My day of Sayle Wo
	Notary Public, State of My Commission:	STATE STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC OF ANDERFORMER MARGINERALISM MARGI

My Commission Expires Mar. 22, 2017

Docket No. 10069.831\001 U.S. Application No. 29/575,741

Executed this 2 day of Sept. , 20 16

ASSIGNOR:

John Cupp (SEAL)

STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)

This instrument was signed before me at <u>CLINTON</u> on the <u>LNI</u> day of <u>Saplanta</u>,

20/10, by John Coff.

Notary Public, State of OF
My Commission:

OF ANDERSEE
NOTARY
PUBLIC
O

My Commission Expires Mar. 22, 2017

6